

GAHC010176002020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5195/2020

DR MANOJ KUMAR DAS AND ANR
S/O. MATHURA MOHAN DAS, R/O. VILL. JAYANAGAR, MALIGAON,
GUWAHATI-781011, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

2: NOVONITA BARUAH
W/O. DR. JHON KUMAR KALITA
R/O. HOUSE NO. 116
OPPOSITE K.B. SOUND LAKHIMINAGAR
HATIGAON
GUWAHATI-781036
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, HIGHER
EDUCATION DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, ASSAM.

2:THE DIRECTOR

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPTT.
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019.

3:THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001.

4:THE REGISTRAR

COTTON UNIVERSITY

PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001.

5:COTTON UNIVERSITY

PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001
REP. BY THE REGISTRAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR N DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

ORDER

15.03.2021

Ms. R Barua, learned counsel states that Mr. N Dutta, learned senior counsel for the petitioners is not well today and accordingly the matter may be adjourned.

As prayed for, list in the next week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant