

GAHC010176002020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5195/2020

DR MANOJ KUMAR DAS AND ANR
S/O. MATHURA MOHAN DAS, R/O. VILL. JAYANAGAR, MALIGAON,
GUWAHATI-781011, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

2: NOVONITA BARUAH
W/O. DR. JHON KUMAR KALITA
R/O. HOUSE NO. 116
OPPOSITE K.B. SOUND LAKHIMINAGAR
HATIGAON
GUWAHATI-781036
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, HIGHER
EDUCATION DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, ASSAM.

2:THE DIRECTOR

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPTT.
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019.

3:THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001.

4:THE REGISTRAR

COTTON UNIVERSITY

PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001.

5:COTTON UNIVERSITY

PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001
REP. BY THE REGISTRAR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR N DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU

Linked Case : WP(C)/285/2020

MANOJ KUMAR DAS AND ANR.
S/O MATHURA MOHAN DAS
R/O JAYANAGAR
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI-781011
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

2: NOVONITA BARUAH
W/O DR. JHON KUMAR KALITA
R/O HOUSE NO. 116
OPP. K.B. SOUND LAKHINAGAR
HATIGAON
GUWAHATI-781036
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPTT. KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019
3:THE VICE CHANCELLOR

COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001
4:THE REGISTRAR
COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001
5:COTTON UNIVERSITY
COTTON UNIVERSITY
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI-781001 REP. BY THE REGISTRAR

Advocate for : MR H DAS
Advocate for : SC
COTTON UNIVERSITY appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

ORDER

Date : 02/09/2021

Mr. H. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for a week time to file affidavit in reply.

List after a week.

With regards the recruitment process in the respondent Cotton University, as there is a restrain order in respect of the recruitment process of the respondent Cotton University, we deem it appropriate that the matter require an early hearing.

An endeavour shall be made to give a final consideration on the next returnable date. In the meantime, all pleadings may be completed by the respective parties.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant